11/2/2019

2019 Region VIII SAFECON

Final Overall Results

10/29/19 - 11/1/19

Contests

Hosted by Southern lllinois University

KMDH

Aircraft Preflight Inspection

Rank Contestants

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Alex Evans

Andrew
Finer

Noah
Ambroziak

Will Kraatz

Natalie
Szabo

Daniel
Miller

https://scoring.nifa.aero/contest/contests/overall

1215

1210

1015

1012

1119

1111

Team

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Lewis University

Lewis University

Purdue University

Purdue University

Score

42.00

41.00

31.00

26.00

22.00

18.00

Elapsed

Time

0:15:00

0:15:00

0:14:58

0:14:49

0:15:00

0:15:00

Tie

Break

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC

Points

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

Judges

Points

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

116



11/2/2019

Aircraft Recognition

Rank Contestants

10

11

12

13

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Thomas
Sherringham

Andrew Finer

Max
Hamilton

Natalie
Szabo

Seanan Lee

Alex Evans

Peerawit
Santipanth

Mike Higgins

Ansis Borg

thomas
Smith

Connor
Haubenreiser

Matteus
Thompson

Makaylah
Schwark

https://scoring.nifa.aero/contest/contests/overall

1122

1210

1216

1119

1121

1215

1120

1013

1020

1224

1019

1226

1023

Team

Purdue
University

Southern
lllinois
University

Southern
Illinois
University

Purdue
University

Purdue
University

Southern
Illinois
University

Purdue
University

Lewis
University

Lewis
University

Southern
Illinois
University

Lewis
University

Southern
lllinois
University

Lewis
University

Contests

Correct
(Entire
test incl.
fill-ins)

168.00

166.00

156.00

151.00

147.00

141.00

124.00

120.00

109.00

108.00

101.00

100.00

71.00

Correct
Fill In
Answers

23.00

20.00

20.00

20.00

23.00

18.00

10.00

7.00

11.00

13.00

10.00

14.00

10.00

Tie
Break
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC
Points

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2/16



11/2/2019

Rank Contestants

14 Contestant Sebastian 1026
Stange

15 Contestant Keagan 1116
Krippel

Competition Safety Award
Rank Team

1 Purdue University

https://scoring.nifa.aero/contest/contests/overall

Contests

Correct
(Entire
test incl.
Team fill-ins)
Lewis 61.00
University
Purdue 60.00
University
Rank NC Points
1.00 0.00

Correct
Fill In Tie NC
Answers Break Points

7.00 0.00 0.00

3.00 0.00 0.00

Judges Points

0.00

Judges
Points

2.00

1.00

3/16



11/2/2019

Computer Accuracy

Rank Contestants

10

11

12

13

14

15

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Andrew Finer

Colin Heisler

Gavin Voris

Wendy Elliott

Gage Brown

Lukas Miller

Danny Radz
Joshua Hart

Louisa
Houskamp

Matt Ernsting
Daniel Miller
Ansis Borg
Tom Buell

Michael
Hermann

Hyeji Kwak

https://scoring.nifa.aero/contest/contests/overall

1210

1211

1227

1214

1014

1218

1010

1114

1115

1025

1111

1020

1016

1118

1113

Contests

Team

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Lewis University

Southern lllinois
University

Lewis University
Purdue University

Purdue University

Lewis University
Purdue University
Lewis University
Lewis University

Purdue University

Purdue University

Correct

34.00

33.00

33.00

28.00

27.00

26.00

23.00

21.00

20.00

17.00

17.00

16.00

16.00

14.00

11.00

Elapsed
Time

0:59:19

0:56:17

0:59:37

0:59:54

0:59:16

0:59:53

0:58:46
0:59:09

0:56:34

0:57:30
0:58:48
0:55:17
0:59:23

0:59:36

0:59:35

NC
Points

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00
8.00

7.00

6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00

2.00

1.00

4/16



11/2/2019

Flight Events Championship

Rank Team

1 Southern lllinois University
2 Lewis University

3 Purdue University

Ground Events Championship

Contests

Rank

Team

Southern lllinois University

Lewis University

Purdue University

Ground Trainer

Rank Contestants

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Andrew Finer

Ansis Borg
Nick Koziol

Keagan
Krippel

Angelina
Kapp

Joshua Hart

https://scoring.nifa.aero/contest/contests/overall

1210

1020

1017

1116

1217

1114

Team

Southern lllinois
University

Lewis University
Lewis University

Purdue University

Southern lllinois
University

Purdue University

Score

4,652.00

4,808.00

6,196.00

7,403.00

8,200.00

11,996.00

NC

Points

211.00

106.00

80.00

Points

130.00

69.00

56.00

Points

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

Judges
Points

6.00

5.00
4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

5/16



11/2/2019

Judges Trophy

Rank Team

1 Southern lllinois University
2 Lewis University

3 Purdue University

https://scoring.nifa.aero/contest/contests/overall

Contests

Points

364.00

221.00

199.00

6/16



11/2/2019

Message Drop

Rank Contestants

10

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster
Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot

Dropmaster

Gavin Voris

Matthew Santos

Colin Heisler

Andrew Finer

Lucas Mickelson
Ethan Kurtz

Andrew Finer

Colin Heisler

Michael
Ochsenbauer

Joshua Stolz

Madelyn Hipp
Michael Hermann
Hannah Simpson
Yoni Butbul

Hyeji Kwak
Daniel Miller
Mike Higgins
Gage Brown

Alex Evans

https://scoring.nifa.aero/contest/contests/overall

1227

1222

1211

1210

1011

1018

1210

1211

1220

1225

1117

1118

1112

1123

1113

1111

1013

1014

1215

Contests

Team

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Lewis University
Lewis University

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Purdue University
Purdue University
Purdue University
Purdue University
Purdue University
Purdue University
Lewis University

Lewis University

Southern lllinois
University

Score

63.00

75.00

132.00

144.00

152.00

213.00

213.00

222.00

243.00

294.00

NC
Points

10.00

0.00

9.00

0.00

8.00

0.00

7.00

0.00

6.00

0.00

4.50

0.00

4.50

0.00

3.00

0.00

2.00

0.00

1.00

Judges
Points

15.00

0.00

14.00

0.00

13.00
0.00

12.00

0.00

11.00

0.00

9.50
0.00
9.50
0.00
8.00
0.00
7.00
0.00

6.00

7/16



11/2/2019

Rank Contestants

11

12

13

14

15

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster

Pilot

Max Hamilton

Peerawit
Santipanth

Daniel Borre
Danny Radz

Will Kraatz
Joshua Hart
Michael Hermann
Will Kraatz
Danny Radz
Gage Brown

Mike Higgins

1216

1120

1110

1010

1012

1114

1118

1012

1010

1014

1013

Outstanding Team Member

Contestants

Team

https://scoring.nifa.aero/contest/contests/overall

Team Number

Contests

Team

Southern lllinois
University

Purdue University

Purdue University
Lewis University
Lewis University
Purdue University
Purdue University
Lewis University
Lewis University
Lewis University

Lewis University

NC Points

Score

351.00

360.00

372.00

396.00

540.00

NC
Points

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

0.00

5.00

0.00
4.00
0.00
3.00
0.00
2.00
0.00
1.00

0.00

Judges Points

8/16



11/2/2019 Contests
Power-Off Landing
Rank Contestants Team
1 Pilot Alex Evans 1215 Southern lllinois
University
2 Pilot Andrew Finer 1210 Southern lllinois
University
3 Pilot  Yoni Butbul 1123  Purdue University
4 Pilot Michael 1220 Southern lllinois
Ochsenbauer University
5 Pilot Gavin Voris 1227 Southern lllinois
University
6 Pilot Lucas Mickelson 1011 Lewis University
7 Pilot  Will Kraatz 1012 Lewis University
8 Pilot Colin Heisler 1211 Southern lllinois
University
9 Pilot Gage Brown 1014 Lewis University
10 Pilot Michael Hermann 1118  Purdue University
1" Pilot Daniel Borre 1110  Purdue University
12 Pilot Thomas 1122  Purdue University
Sherringham
13 Pilot Tom Buell 1016 Lewis University
14 Pilot Danny Radz 1010 Lewis University
Pilot Daniel Miller 1111 Purdue University

SAFECON Championship

Rank

Team
Southern lllinois University
Lewis University

Purdue University

https://scoring.nifa.aero/contest/contests/overall

Score

38.00

45.00

65.00

85.00

100.00

130.00

150.00

152.00

190.00

195.00

235.00

272.00

345.00

403.00

DQ

Tiebreak

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC
Points

20.00

18.00

16.00

14.00

12.00

10.00

8.00

6.00

4.00

2.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Points

341.00

175.00

136.00

Judges
Points

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00
9.00

8.00

7.00
6.00
5.00

4.00

3.00
2.00

0.00

9/16



11/2/2019

Short Field Landing

Rank Contestants

10

11

12

13

14

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Michael
Ochsenbauer

Yoni Butbul
Tom Buell

Colin Heisler

Gavin Voris

Thomas
Sherringham

Andrew Finer

Daniel Borre
Will Kraatz
Danny Radz

Alex Evans

Gage Brown
Michael Hermann
Daniel Miller

Lucas Mickelson

https://scoring.nifa.aero/contest/contests/overall

1220

1123

1016

1211

1227

1122

1210

1110

1012

1010

1215

1014

1118

1111

1011

Contests

Team

Southern lllinois
University

Purdue University
Lewis University

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Purdue University

Southern lllinois
University

Purdue University
Lewis University
Lewis University

Southern lllinois
University

Lewis University
Purdue University
Purdue University

Lewis University

Score

37.00

40.00

80.00

105.00

110.00

140.00

177.00

185.00

215.00

255.00

287.00

325.00

335.00

415.00

DQ

Tiebreak

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC
Points

20.00

18.00

16.00

14.00

12.00

10.00

8.00

6.00

4.00

2.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

15.00

14.00
13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00
7.00
6.00

5.00

4.00
3.00
2.00

0.00

10/16



11/2/2019

Contests

Simulated Comprehensive Aircraft Navigation

Rank Contestants

10

11

12

13

14

15

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Gavin Voris

Colin Heisler

Lucas
Mickelson

Alex Evans

Ansis Borg

Wendy Elliott

Danny Radz
Will Kraatz

Matthew
Santos

Seanan Lee

Louisa
Houskamp

Gage Brown
Madelyn Hipp
Yoni Butbul

Hannah
Simpson

https://scoring.nifa.aero/contest/contests/overall

1227

1211

1011

1215

1020

1214

1010

1012

1222

1121

1115

1014

1117

1123

1112

Team

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Lewis University

Southern lllinois
University

Lewis University

Southern lllinois
University

Lewis University
Lewis University

Southern lllinois
University

Purdue University

Purdue University

Lewis University
Purdue University
Purdue University

Purdue University

Correct

28.00

25.00

22.00

22.00

21.00

21.00

18.00

18.00

18.00

17.00

17.00

17.00

17.00

17.00

11.00

Elapsed
Time

1:09:42

1:06:18

1:07:21

1:09:41

1:08:11

1:09:51

1:08:48
1:08:59

1:09:35

1:07:41

1:08:26

1:08:58
1:09:05
1:09:19

1:09:01

NC
Points

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00
8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00
3.00
2.00

1.00

11/16



11/2/2019

Top Pilot

Rank Contestant

1 Andrew Finer

2 Gavin Voris

3 Lucas
Mickelson

4 Alex Evans

5 Michael
Ochsenbauer

6 Yoni Butbul

7 Colin Heisler

8 Danny Radz

9 Gage Brown

10 Lukas Miller

11 Hannah
Simpson

12 Tom Buell

https://scoring.nifa.aero/contest/contests/overall

1210

1227

101

1215

1220

1123

1211

1010

1014

1218

1112

1016

Team

Southern
Illinois
University

Southern
lllinois
University

Lewis
University

Southern
Illinois
University

Southern
Illinois
University

Purdue
University

Southern
Illinois
University

Lewis
University

Lewis
University

Southern
lllinois
University

Purdue
University

Lewis
University

Total
Points

65.00

52.00

38.00

37.00

34.00

34.00

29.00

24.00

18.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

Contests

First Tie Break
(Computer
Accuracy)

10.00

8.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9.00

4.00

6.00

5.00

0.00

0.00

Second Tie

Break (Aircraft

Recognition)

9.00

0.00

0.00

5.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Third Tie
Break
(Message
Drop)

7.00

10.00

8.00

1.00

6.00

0.00

9.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4.50

0.00

12/16



11/2/2019

Top Scoring Contestant

Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

18

18

18

22

22

24

Contestant
Andrew Finer
Gavin Voris
Colin Heisler
Lucas Mickelson
Alex Evans
Michael Ochsenbauer
Yoni Butbul
Danny Radz
Gage Brown

Will Kraatz
Hannah Simpson
Lukas Miller
Thomas Sherringham
Ansis Borg

Tom Buell
Natalie Szabo
Wendy Elliott
Max Hamilton
Joshua Hart
Nick Koziol

Noah Ambroziak
Keagan Krippel
Seanan Lee

Daniel Borre

https://scoring.nifa.aero/contest/contests/overall

1210

1227

1211

101

1215

1220

1123

1010

1014

1012

1112

1218

1122

1020

1016

1119

1214

1216

1114

1017

1015

1116

1121

1110

Contests

Team

Southern lllinois University
Southern lllinois University
Southern lllinois University
Lewis University

Southern lllinois University
Southern lllinois University
Purdue University

Lewis University

Lewis University

Lewis University

Purdue University
Southern lllinois University
Purdue University

Lewis University

Lewis University

Purdue University
Southern lllinois University
Southern lllinois University
Purdue University

Lewis University

Lewis University

Purdue University

Purdue University

Purdue University

Points

91.00

70.00

47.00

46.00

43.00

40.00

34.00

28.00

24.00

22.00

20.50

21.00

20.00

17.00

16.00

13.00

12.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

7.00

7.00

6.00

13/16



11/2/2019

Rank

24

26

27

28

29

30

31

31

31

34

34

36

36

36

36

36

36

36

Contestant
Angelina Kapp

Mike Higgins
Peerawit Santipanth
Madelyn Hipp
Daniel Miller

Hyeji Kwak
Matthew Santos
Michael Hermann
Louisa Houskamp
thomas Smith

Matt Ernsting
Joshua Stolz

Ethan Kurtz

Connor Haubenreiser
Matteus Thompson
Sebastian Stange
Makaylah Schwark

Ronda Cassens

https://scoring.nifa.aero/contest/contests/overall

1217

1013

1120

1117

1111

1113

1222

1118

1115

1224

1025

1225

1018

1019

1226

1026

1023

1124

Contests

Team

Southern lllinois University
Lewis University

Purdue University

Purdue University

Purdue University

Purdue University
Southern lllinois University
Purdue University

Purdue University
Southern lllinois University
Lewis University

Southern lllinois University
Lewis University

Lewis University

Southern lllinois University
Lewis University

Lewis University

Purdue University

Points

6.00

5.00

4.00

4.50

5.00

3.00

2.00

2.00

2.00

1.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

14/16



11/2/2019

Traditional Navigation

Rank Contestants

1 Pilot

Safety
Observer

2 Pilot

Safety
Observer

3 Pilot

Safety
Observer

Andrew
Finer

Max
Hamilton

Gavin
\oris

Colin
Heisler

Lukas
Miller

Alex
Evans

https://scoring.nifa.aero/contest/contests/overall

1210

1216

1227

1211

1218

1215

Contests

Team

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Southern lllinois
University

Score

124.00

174.00

609.00

Tiebreak

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC

Points

20.00

0.00

18.00

0.00

16.00

0.00

Judges

Points

3.00

0.00

2.00

0.00

1.00

0.00

15/16



11/2/2019

Unlimited Navigation

Rank Contestants

1 Pilot

Safety
Observer

2 Pilot

Safety
Observer

3 Pilot

Safety
Observer

4 Pilot

Safety
Observer

Pilot

Safety
Observer

Pilot

Safety
Observer

Lucas Mickelson

Ethan Kurtz

Danny Radz

Will Kraatz

Hannah Simpson

Thomas

Sherringham

Gage Brown

Mike Higgins

Yoni Butbul

Michael Hermann

Daniel Miller

Natalie Szabo

https://scoring.nifa.aero/contest/contests/overall

1011

1018

1010

1012

1112

1122

1014

1013

1123

1118

1111

1119

Contests

Team

Lewis
University

Lewis
University

Lewis
University

Lewis
University

Purdue
University

Purdue
University

Lewis
University

Lewis
University

Purdue
University

Purdue
University

Purdue
University

Purdue
University

Score

58.00

70.00

93.00

153.00

DQ

DQ

Tiebreak

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC

Points

20.00

0.00

18.00

0.00

16.00

0.00

14.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges

Points

6.00

0.00

5.00

0.00

4.00

0.00

3.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

16/16



